
Eagle News
Second Grade

Glen Haven Elementary,               April, 2019
Ms. Barker, Ms. Eisenberg, Mr. Lynn, Mrs. McKinley, 

Mrs. Kasprzyk, Mrs. Polsinelli, Mr. Subah, and Mrs. Vactor 

Upcoming Events: Reminders:

Our Learning:

● Mon. April 1-Fri. April 5 -  Book Fair
● Tuesday, April 2 - PTA Meeting: 6:30-8 PM
● Wednesday, April 3 - Early Release Day
● Thursday, April 4- Class Picture Day
● Friday, April 5 - Drama Club Chuck E. Cheese Fundraiser
● Mon. April 8-Fri. April 12 - PBIS Spirit Week
● Friday, April 12 - Career/STEAM Day
● Tuesday, April 16 - Report Card Distribution
● Wed. April 17-Mon. April 22 - NO SCHOOL SPRING BREAK
● Thursday, April 25 - Take Your Child to Work Day

April is Military Child Month!

Make sure to check your child’s 
Wednesday folder weekly for 

important information.

 In April we will;
 ELA

● Reading:
*Use context clues to determine the definition of 
unknown words
*Read different poetry styles

● Writing:
*Write a variety of poems

  Math
● Determine the longer object when given two objects
● Use a line plot when measuring objects

 Science
● Determine the parts of a plant and what different plants 

need.
● Plant our own seeds and observe their growth.

Volume 8

If you would like to volunteer in your 
child’s classroom or chaperone field trips, 
the child abuse training must be completed 

with a certificate turned into the office.
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/chi

ldabuseandneglect/

http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/childabuseandneglect/
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/childabuseandneglect/

